TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 03-13-2009



2/17/09

SUBMISSION TYPE:

103552232 NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Partial Release of Trademark Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC	102/06/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY	
		02/06/2009	COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Accu-Weld LLC
Street Address:	1211 Ford Road
City:	Bensalem
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19020
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2148244	HIGH PERFORMANCE GLASS WITH A MEMORY ACCU- GLAZE	
Registration Number:	2221921	ACCU-GLAZE Z GLASS	
Registration Number:	2286971	ACCURA	
Registration Number:	1842200	TOTAL COMFORT	
Registration Number:	1530873	ACCU-WELD	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)575-7200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (215) 575-7000

Email: tmconfirm@dilworthlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Philip J. Foret
Address Line 1: 1500 Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3500E

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

OP \$140.00 2148244

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACCU-WELD		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Philip J. Foret		
Signature:	/Philip J. Foret/		
Date:	02/17/2009		
Total Attachments: 2 source=WFF Agreement#page1.tif source=WFF Agreement#page2.tif			

PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT. dated as of February 2009, ("Release") by WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, LLC (together with its successors, "Secured Party") as the sole secured party pursuant to a certain TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated August 8, 2008 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 20, 2009, at Trademark Reel 003921, Frame 0337 ("Trademark Agreement").

With respect to the trademarks, trademark registrations and associated goodwill identified in the Schedule A attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks"), the Secured Party does hereby release any and all interests in such Released Trademarks. This Release is limited to the Released Trademarks. The Trademark Agreement shall continue in effect with respect to the other trademarks, trademark registrations and associated goodwill encumbered by such Trademark Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed this Release, to take effect as of the date first set forth above.

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, LLC

Title: Vice President

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

SUFFOLK COUNTY

On this day of February, 2009, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Jason P. Shanahan, Vice President of WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, LLC, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was personal knowledge, to be the person whose name is signed on behalf of WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, LLC on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he so signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Notary Public
Print Name: Margaret Asserant My Commission Expires: 3014 27, 262

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Status	Application No.	Registration No.
Jurisdiction	Class(es)	Filing Date	Registration Date
HIGH PERFORMANCE GLASS WITH A MEMORY	REGISTERED	75/118,335	2,148,244
ACC-GLAZE & Design	Int'l 19	13-Jun-96	31-Mar-98
United States of America			
ACCU-GLAZE Z GLASS	REGISTERED	75/107,583	2,221,921
United States of America	Int'l 19	21-May-96	2-Feb-99
ACCURA	REGISTERED	75/312,195	2,286,971
United States of America	Int'l 19	20-Jun-97	19-Oct-99
TOTAL COMFORT	REGISTERED	74/262,393	1,842,200
United States of America	Int'l 06 and 19	3-Apr-92	28-Jun-94
ACCU-WELD	REGISTERED	73/703,306	1,530,873
United Stated of America	Int'l 19	28-Dec-87	21-March-89

RECORDED: 02/17/2009